General Government 547,696$   83,228   102,950
Public Safety 807,950
Public Works 1,077,969   111,717
Interest on Long-Term Debt 19,800

Total Governmental Activities 2,453,415   83,228   214,667

Business-Type Activities
Water & Sewer 606,658   739,957
Streets & Sanitation 158,703   166,161

Total Business-Type Activities 765,361   906,118   -

Total 3,218,776$   989,346   214,667

General Revenues
   Taxes
   Property
   Utility
   Franchise
   Intergovernmental Revenue
   Income Tax
   Sales and Use Taxes
   Replacement Tax
   Unrestricted Investment Earnings
Transfers
   Total General Revenues
   and Transfers

Change in Net Position

Net Position
   April 30, 2014 as previously reported

   Correction of Error (Note 12)

   May 1, 2014 as restated

   April 30, 2015

See Notes to Financial Statements

Functions/Programs

Program Revenues

16

Net (Expense) Revenue and
Changes in Net Position

Primary Government
Governmental Business-Type

Activities Activities Total

(361,518)   (361,518)
(807,950)   (807,950)
(966,252)   (966,252)

(19,800)   (19,800)
(2,155,520)   -   (2,155,520)

133,299   133,299
7,458   7,458

-   140,757   140,757

(2,155,520)   140,757   (2,014,763)

476,833   476,833
112,762   112,762
244,978   244,978

371,550   371,550
386,286   386,286

500   500
289   8   297

36,926   (36,926)

1,630,124   (36,918)   1,593,206

(525,396)   103,839   (421,557)

6,006,071   11,344,129   17,350,200

3,820,359   (3,820,359)

9,826,430   7,523,770   17,350,200

9,301,034   7,627,609   16,928,643

See Notes to Financial Statements 17

VILLAGE OF HAINESVILLE, ILLINOIS

Governmental Funds

Balance Sheet
April 30, 2015

Non-Major Total
General Governmental Governmental

Fund Funds Funds
   ASSETS

Cash and Investments 1,972,504$   590,285 2,562,789
Receivables

Property Taxes 416,871 21,000   437,871
Other Taxes 236,172 236,172
Permits 23,049 23,049

Total Assets 2,648,596$   611,285   3,259,881

  LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF
RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCES

Liabilities
Accounts Payable 46,118$   46,118
Accrued Payroll 3,437 3,437
Deferred Revenue 20,306   20,306

Total Liabilities 69,861   -   69,861

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Unavailable Property Tax Revenue 416,871 21,000   437,871
Unavailable Intergovernmental Taxes 45,332   45,332

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 462,203   21,000   483,203

Fund Balances
Restricted

Maintenance of Roadways 160,426   160,426
Maintenance of Special Service Area 15,721   15,721

Committed for Capital Purposes 414,138   414,138
Assigned for Capital Purposes 82,454   82,454
Unassigned 2,034,078   2,034,078

Total Fund Balances 2,116,532   590,285   2,706,817

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows
  of Resources and Fund Balances 2,648,596$   611,285   3,259,881

See Notes to Financial Statements 18

VILLAGE OF HAINESVILLE, ILLINOIS

Reconciliation of Balance Sheet of Governmental Funds
to Statement of Net Position

April 30, 2015

Total Fund Balances - Governmental Funds 2,706,817$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the Statement of Net Position are
  different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources
  and, therefore, are not reported in the governmental funds. 6,838,912

Some receivables do not provide current financial resources and, therefore,
  are reported as deferred revenue in governmental funds.  These consist of